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SIDE <BE AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION FORlfyJCH ITA, BRANCN -~( ) AC0-1 _,,,-

·, 

This form sh.all be filed in dup11cate wi th the Kansas Cor porat i on Commiss ion, 200 Colo- NruL 
rado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202 , wi thin days after the completion of 
the well, regardles s of how the well was completed. 

Attach separate letter of request if the information is to be held confidential. If 
confidential, only file one copy. Information on side one will be of public record and 
side two will then be@,onfidential. 
Circe one: Oil, Gas Dry SWD, OWWO, Injection. Type and complete ALL sec tions . 
Applications must be f for dual completion, collll:lingling, SWD a nd in jection. 

At t ach wireline log s ( i.e. electrical log, s onic l og, gamm2 ray neutron log, etc.). 
KCC # (316) 263-3238. (Rules 82-2-105 & 82-2-125) 

OPERATOR Kindle - Clark, Oil Co. 
ADDRESS R.R. 2 Box 29A, We]JsviJJe, KS 66092 

I **CONTACT PERSON E?o66tT £. ¼c.J/J r 
PHONE 9/!, h~l - 4'$S1 

PURCHASER ------------------
ADDRESS I II OB w. 10 TJ/. Ti,7,A--

:J ,#tJtJl:h-, 6 'lo! 
DRILLING Evans Energv Devel ooment, Inc, 
CONTRACTOR 

API Nol5-059-22,415 

COUNTY Franklin 

FIELD 

PROD. FORMATION 

LEASE Harren E ~iJtoo 
WELL NO. 

WELL WCATION 

350 Ft. from N Line and 

150 Ft. from tv Line of 
ADDRESS Suite 11 Professional BJdp 40J s ~1aia 

t he _J_Q_SEC ·..16___ TilP ._19_B.GE •..E.__ 
Ottawa, KS 66067 

PLUGGING Evans Ene.rgy D~ve lopi:n~mt, me. 
CONTRACTOR 
ADDRESS -------------------

TOTAL DE PTH 7S6 1 PBTD 

SPUD DATE DATE COMPLETED 12/21/81 

ELEV: GR DF KB 

DRILLED WI TH (CABLE ) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS 

Amount cemen ted 50 1 

WELL PLAT 

• DV Tool Used? 

KCC / 
KGS -/ 
(Office 

Vt}'f) 
N~~"'• · 

of surf ace pipe se t and - ------- - - -----
X A F F I D A V I T 

STATE oF __ ..... l~....;;;;;..:./J-,....,.:.tU-:5,L,IA:~~.,__ __ , couNTY oF ~ot:IN :so~ ss , I, 

... 2 ... .J:J. ... ""ia.ut:1: ......... 1,,CJr,__....::1::;.-...1•"--¼..:t..J!lii?· .:!c.>w1-J~r1._. ___ oF . LAWFUL AGE, BE I NG F rnsT ouLY s woRN uPoN His OATH, 

DEPOSES THAT HE IS _ ____________ (FOR)(OF) _____________ _ 

OPERATOR OF THE __ -LJ;/......L..· ~1l_. ~Vw"EL;JL-______ LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MA.KE 

THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, 'IBAT WELL NO. l ON 

SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF- 1'~1' I ~ l DAY OF uc:'Cc 19_.iJ_, AND THAT 
II LV ii --- . -- - - - - - - . -·- - - -- •• ••-.1.l-l, 



SIDE 'NO WELL LOG 
Show ell lmporto11t so,.., of po,oslty CDfllenh theNlof; cored Intervals, ond all drlll-.tern tesh, In-
cluding depth Interva l tested, cushion UNd, time tool open, flowln1 and 1hut-ln pre11ure1, end Ncoverle,. 

FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP BOTTOM 

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUH, 
OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE IHFORMATIOH. 

NAME DEPTH 

Res,ort of all strings set- surface, intermediate, production, etc. CASING RECORD (New) or (Used) 
Sise hole drllled Sise cosing Mt Weight lbs/ft. Setting depth Tyi,e cement Sacks Type and per<ent rurpOM of ltri"9 lln O.D. ) additives 

~&JRfACG e¾" t- ~" '1o' ?a~w A .. __......,.,.-., ,o 

LINER RECORD PERFOR.\ TIOH RECORD 

T..,., ft. j Iott...,, ft. I Seek• cement Shoh per ft. Sise & type Deptll lnt.rvol 

TUBlt~G Rt:CO D 

.u •• I Setting depth I Packer Mt at 

,. 



Well Log Hilton #1 Cont. 

Plugged December 21, 1981 3:00 P.M. tp 5:00 P.M. 
5 sacks c ement at 740' 
10 Sacks at 325' 
6 sacks at 30' to surface 

Started Core at 739' 

1 10:06 - 10:11 5 min. 740 
gtaf.8 geoQog1w,i 1 Uu~ve9 

WICHITA, BkANCH 
2 10:11 - 10:18 6 min. 741 
3 10:18 - 10:24 6 min. 742 
4 10:24 - 10:30 6 min. 743 
5 10:42 - 10: 7 5 min. 744 
6 10:47 - 10:5~ "7 min. 745 
7 10:54 - 12.:02 3 min. 746 
0 11:02 - 11: 2. 0 8 min. 747 ,_, 
9 11:10 - 11:20 1 0 min. 748 
10 11:20 - 11. : 2 0 2.0 min. 749 
12. 11;30 - 11:40 2.0 min. 750 
12 11:40 - 12.:1.9 9 min. 751 
2.3 11:49 - 11: 53 '.3 min. 752 
2.4 11;58 - 12;03 lO min. 753 
2.5 J.2:08 - 11:17 9 1"1in. 754 
16 12:17 - 12:26 9 min. 755 
17 12~26 12:36 10 min. 756 



\ Thickness 
of Strata 

20 
64 

30 
5 
12 
5 
17 
145 
27 
22 
8 
24 
15 
16 
24 
8 
23 
4 
12 
3 
9 
64 
9 
69 
8 
8 
12 
17 
4 
16 
4 
2 
2 
2 
10 
9 
1 
8 
1 
5 
12 

\'JELL LOG 
Kindle Clark 

r1il ton # l 

l~ame of 
Rock 

Soil & Clav 
Shale 

Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Sh ale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
White Sand 
Shale 
Sand 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Slate 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale Broken 
Sand 
Broken Sand 
Sandy Shale 

Total 
20 
84 

114 
119 
131 
136 
153 
298 
325 
347 
355 
379 
394 
410 
434 
442 
465 
469 
481 Hertha 
48~No Odor 
493 Circulate 
557 
566 White 110 Oc,or 
635 
643 
651 
663 
680 
684 
700 
704 
706 
708 
710 
720 
729 
730 

Sa:1d 738 Circulate 
739 Ci r c ulate Good Oil 
744 f 

756 T.D. 


