

SIDE ONE

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION FORM

State Geological Survey
WICHITA, BRANCH (BSW) ACO-1

10-16-1981

NFur

This form shall be filed in duplicate with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within ten days after the completion of the well, regardless of how the well was completed.

Attach separate letter of request if the information is to be held confidential. If confidential, only file one copy. Information on side one will be of public record and side two will then be held confidential.

Circle one: Oil, Gas, Dry, SWD, OWWO, Injection. Type and complete ALL sections. Applications must be filed for dual completion, commingling, SWD and injection.

Attach wireline logs (i.e. electrical log, sonic log, gamma ray neutron log, etc.). KCC # (316) 263-3238. (Rules 82-2-105 & 82-2-125)

OPERATOR Kindle - Clark Oil Co.

API NO 15-059-22,415

ADDRESS R.R. 2 Box 29A, Wellsville, KS 66092

COUNTY Franklin

FIELD _____

**CONTACT PERSON ROBERT E. YOUNT
PHONE 913 631-4357

PROD. FORMATION _____

PURCHASER _____

LEASE Warren E. Milton

ADDRESS 11108 W. 70TH TERR
SHAWNEE, KS 66203

WELL NO. 1

WELL LOCATION _____

DRILLING Evans Energy Development, Inc.
CONTRACTOR
ADDRESS Suite 11 Professional Bldg 401 S. Main
Ottawa, KS 66067

350 Ft. from N Line and

150 Ft. from W Line of

the 10 SEC. 16 TWP. 19 RGE. E

WELL PLAT

PLUGGING Evans Energy Development, Inc.
CONTRACTOR
ADDRESS _____

KCC
KGS
(Office)
RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 19 1982

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

TOTAL DEPTH 756' PBTD _____

SPUD DATE _____ DATE COMPLETED 12/21/81

ELEV: GR _____ DF _____ KB _____

DRILLED WITH (CABLE) (ROTARY) (AIR) TOOLS

Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 50' DV Tool Used? _____

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF JOHNSON SS, I,

ROBERT E. YOUNT OF LAWFUL AGE, BEING FIRST DULY SWORN UPON HIS OATH,

DEPOSES THAT HE IS _____ (FOR)(OF) _____

OPERATOR OF THE MILTON LEASE, AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO MAKE

THIS AFFIDAVIT FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF SAID OPERATOR, THAT WELL NO. 1 ON

SAID LEASE HAS BEEN COMPLETED AS OF THE 21 DAY OF DEC, 19 81, AND THAT

RECEIVED

99-21-01

SIDE TWO

WELL LOG

Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof; cased intervals, and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures, and recoveries.

SHOW GEOLOGICAL MARKERS, LOGS RUN, OR OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION.

FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC.	TOP	BOTTOM	NAME	DEPTH
<p><u>ATTACHED</u></p>				<p>10-16-192</p>

Report of all strings set — surface, intermediate, production, etc. **CASING RECORD** (New) or (Used)

Purpose of string	Size hole drilled	Size casing set (in O.D.)	Weight lbs./ft.	Setting depth	Type cement	Socks	Type and percent additives
SURFACE	8 3/4"	6 1/4"		60'	PORTLAND	10	—

LINER RECORD

PERFORATION RECORD

Top, ft.	Bottom, ft.	Sacks cement	Shots per ft.	Size & type	Depth interval

TUBING RECORD

Casing	Setting depth	Packer set at

10-16-19E

Well Log Milton #1 Cont.

Plugged December 21, 1981 3:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M.

5 sacks cement at 740'

10 Sacks at 325'

6 sacks at 30' to surface

Started Core at 739'

1	10:06 - 10:11	5 min.	740
2	10:11 - 10:18	6 min.	741
3	10:18 - 10:24	6 min.	742
4	10:24 - 10:30	6 min.	743
5	10:42 - 10:47	5 min.	744
6	10:47 - 10:54	7 min.	745
7	10:54 - 11:02	8 min.	746
8	11:02 - 11:10	8 min.	747
9	11:10 - 11:20	10 min.	748
10	11:20 - 11:30	10 min.	749
11	11:30 - 11:40	10 min.	750
12	11:40 - 11:49	9 min.	751
13	11:49 - 11:53	3 min.	752
14	11:58 - 12:03	10 min.	753
15	12:08 - 12:17	9 min.	754
16	12:17 - 12:26	9 min.	755
17	12:26 - 12:36	10 min.	756

State Geological Survey
WICHITA, BRANCH

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION BRANCH
FEB 19 1982
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

HW N
10-163-19

State Geological Survey
WICHITA, BRANCH

WELL LOG
Kindle Clark
Milton #1

Thickness of Strata	Name of Rock	Total
20	Soil & Clay	20
64	Shale	84
30	Lime	114
5	Shale	119
12	Lime	131
5	Shale	136
17	Lime	153
145	Shale	298
27	Lime	325
22	Shale	347
8	Lime	355
24	Shale	379
15	Lime	394
16	Shale	410
24	Lime	434
8	Shale	442
23	Lime	465
4	Shale	469
12	Lime	481 Hertha
3	Shale	484 No Odor
9	White Sand	493 Circulate
64	Shale	557
9	Sand	566 White No Odor
69	Shale	635
8	Lime	643
8	Shale	651
12	Lime	663
17	Shale	680
4	Lime	684
16	Shale	700
4	Lime	704
2	Shale	706
2	Slate	708
2	Shale	710
10	Lime	720
9	Shale	729
1	Lime	730
8	Shale Broken Sand	738 Circulate
1	Sand	739 Circulate Good Oil
5	Broken Sand	744
12	Sandy Shale	756 T.D.

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 19 1927
CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas